## INFORMAL QUOTE AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: (OCTOBER 1, 2021)

PROJECT: NEBRASKA ST. AND WINDSLOW DR. STORM SEWER INLET

Project No. 21-2671 / CIP No. 51333

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Informal Quote in the amount of \$30,635.21 to Prime Excavation LLC at the (October 18, 2021) Council Meeting.

## **BIDDER'S SUMMARY**

DATE: 10/4/21

CONTRACTORS	TOTAL BID
Prime Excavation LLC Tru-Form Construction, Inc. Mainline Contracting, Inc. BTD Enterprises, LLC	\$30,635.21 \$40,732.40 \$47,713.00 \$58,807.20

City staff recommends awarding this project to Prime Excavation LLC for a total Informal Quote amount of \$30,635.21 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

		1
BID AMOUNT	\$30,635.21	\$30,635.21
FUNDING CENTER		609
LINE ITEM		4371
COST CENTER		7402
FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Drainage
PPROPRIATION DATA:		
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Drainage

PROJECT MANAGER:

(Brandon Quiett, PE)

PROJECT NAME: NEBRASKA ST. AND WINDSLOW DR. STORM SEWER INLET

PROJECT NUMBER: 21-2671 / CIP NO. 51333

LET DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2021 @ 2:00pm

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$30,635.21

					ENGINEER'S	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PRIME EXCAVATIONLLC		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION INC		BTD ENTERPRISES LLC		MAINLINE CONSTRUCTION INC	
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1.0	\$3,126.50	\$3,126.50	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
3		T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	1.0	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
4		REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	29.8	\$40.00	\$1,192.00	\$60.00	\$1,788.00	\$27.00	\$804.60	\$80.00	\$2,384.00	\$30.00	\$894.00	
5		REMOVE FILLET AND PAN	SY	36.8	\$45.00	\$1,656.00	\$55.00	\$2,024.00	\$45.00	\$1,656.00	\$100.00	\$3,680.00	\$30.00	\$1,104.00	
6		REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	8.0	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$28.00	\$224.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	
7		2' x 3' PRECAST TYPE B INLET	EA	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
8		12" PVC PIPE GREEN 3034	LF	46.0	\$70.00	\$3,220.00	\$35.82	\$1,647.72	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$108.00	\$4,968.00	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	
9		CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM	EA	1.0	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
10		CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	5.0	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	
11		TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	Т	10.0	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	
12		3/4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	Т	13.0	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$61.33	\$797.29	\$67.00	\$871.00	\$48.00	\$624.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	
13		A/C PAVEMENT (Class G, Type 1, PG 64-28)	TN	8.4	\$200.00	\$1,680.00	\$181.25	\$1,522.50	\$740.00	\$6,216.00	\$768.00	\$6,451.20	\$580.00	\$4,872.00	
14		6" REINFORCED FILLET	SY	20.9	\$125.00	\$2,612.50	\$132.00	\$2,758.80	\$117.00	\$2,445.30	\$160.00	\$3,344.00	\$215.00	\$4,493.50	
15		6" REINFORCED DRAIN PAN	SY	15.9	\$110.00	\$1,749.00	\$132.00	\$2,098.80	\$117.00	\$1,860.30	\$160.00	\$2,544.00	\$215.00	\$3,418.50	

16	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4.0	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
17	SOD	SY	13.2	\$20.00	\$264.00	\$19.25	\$254.10	\$31.00	\$409.20	\$85.00	\$1,122.00	\$30.00	\$396.00
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL				\$28,000.00		\$30,635.21		\$40,732.40		\$58,807.20		\$47,713.00

## CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

7/

Brandon Quiett, PE Project Manager

Date